

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13468 OF 2024

M/S. Rutu Enterprises .. Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors .. Respondents

-----

Adv. Rahul Thakar, a/w Adv. Yash, i/b C. B. Thakar, for the Petitioner.

Ms. S. D. Vyas, Addl GP, a/w Mr. A. R. Deolekar, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 – State.

-----  
CORAM : MANISH PITALE &  
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 23RD MARCH 2026.

PC:

1. It appears that this petition has been listed today on the basis of an erroneous praecipe circulated on behalf of the petitioner.

2. Hence, removed from the board. To be listed before the appropriate Bench.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)